502737045 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2783649

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name			Execution Date	
YANIK BRUNET			01/23/2014	
SCOTT MCNULTY			01/23/2014	
Name: Street Address:	TYCO SAFETY PRODUCTS CANADA LTD. 3301 LANGSTAFF ROAD			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
City:	CONCORD, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4K 4L2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		098986	_	
	l			
CORRESPONDENCE DA				
Fax Number:		81)863-9931		

Fax Number:	(781)863-9931				
Correspondence will be ser US Mail.	nt to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Phone:	7818	7818639991			
Email:	erika.fiala@houstonllp.com				
Correspondent Name:	J. GF	ANT HOUSTON			
Address Line 1:	420 BEDFORD STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 155				
Address Line 4:	LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02420				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0270.0017US5 (F-TP-00340)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. GRANT HOUSTON			
SIGNATURE:		/grant houston/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/25/2014			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=0270-0017US5_F-TP-00340_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif					

source=0270-0017US5_F-TP-00340_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we **Yanik Brunet** of 35371 50th Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 0T5; and **Scott McNulty** of 84 Hamilton, Chateauguay, Quebec, Canada J6J 1J6;

have invented certain improvements in

SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SCROLLING FEEDS WATCHLIST

described in a Non-Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [X] was filed on December 6, 2013 as Application No. 14/098,986;
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

Whereas, **Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 3301 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 4L2 desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT



Description of Attached Document Title: Assignment for Patent Application Entitled: SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SCROLLING FEEDS WATCHLIST Number of Pages: Two (2)

Attorney Docket No. F-TP-00340

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 032517 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 03/25/2014